




























AMENDMENT # 1


TO CONTRACT FOR SERVICES OF INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR
Between the State of Nevada


Acting by and Through Its


Various State Agencies


IMonitored By: Department of Administration
515 E. Musser Street, Suite 300


Carson City, NV 89701
Contact: Nancy Feser


Phone: (775) 684-0175 Fax: (775)684-0188
Email: nfeser@admin.nv.gov


and


Swaggart Enterprise, Inc.
81089 North Edwards Road


Hermiston,OR97838
Contact: Cecil Swaggart


Phone: (541) 289-1641 Fax: (541) 289-1642
Email: swaggartent@earthlink.net


1. AMENDMENTS. For and in consideration of mutual promises and/or their valuable considerations, all provisions of
the original contract resulting from Request for Proposal #3282 and dated 6/13/2017, attached hereto as Exhibit A,
remain in full force and effect with the exception of the following:


A. The purpose of this amendment is to extend the current contract for six (6) months. The new expiration date to be J
December 12,2019.


Current Contract Languaee:


3. CONTRACT TERM. This Contract shaU be effective as noted below, unless sooner terminated by either party as
specified in Section 10, Contract Termination. Contract is subject to Board of Examiners' approval (anticipated to be
Date). Effective from: June 13, 2017 To: June 12,2019


Amended Contract Languase:


3. CONTRACT TERM. This Contract shall be effective as noted below, unless sooner terminated by either party as
specified m Section 10, Contract Termination. Contract is subject to Board of Examiners' approval (anticipated to be
Date). Effective from: June 13, 2017 To: December 12,2019


2. INCORPORATED DOCUMENTS. Exhibit A (Original Contract) is attached hereto, incorporated by reference herein
and made a part of this amended contract. ^


3. REQUIRED APPROVAL. This amendment to the original contract shall not become effective until and unless
approved by the Nevada State Board of Examiners.


Revised: 07/04 Page 1 of 2







IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this amendment to the original contract to be signed and intend to
be legally bound tbereby.


'{s^^h/sA^(^_ ^^.^
^dependent Contra9fdr's Sign^t^/e


3-^-7-/9 A^^Ll^.,
Date


^^^


Independent Contractor's Title


Administrator


Date Title


,AZ
1


APPROVED BY BOARD OF EXAMINERS


Sigfiature-Board of Examiners {j


for


On: 4/2 i<fi/n


Date


Approved as to form by;


7 . -.'•..


./-, V\ />'/;'-7--^-?--/ ^.^^:


Deputy Attorfiey dgnenil for AttoAey General


On:


^ ^/U^/€i
Date


Revised: 07/04 Page 2 of 2








AMENDMENT #2


TO CONTJRACT FOR SERVICES OF INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR
Between the State of Nevada


Acting by and Through Its


Various State Agencies
Monitored By: Department of Administration


515 E. Musser Street, Suite 300


Carson City, NV 89701
Contact: Nancy Feser


Phone: (775) 684-0175 Fax; (775)684-0188
Email; nfeser@admin.nv.gov


and


Swaggart Enterprise, Inc.
81089 North Edwards Road


Hermiston,OR97838
Contact: Cecil Swaggart


Phone: (541) 289-1641 Cell: (541) 969-9256
Email; swaggartent@earthlinlc.net


1, AMENDMENTS. For and in consideration of mutual promises aad/or their valuable considerations, all provisions of
the original contract resulting from Request for Proposal #3282 and dated 6/13/2017, attached hereto as Exhibit A,
remain in fall force and effect with the exception of the following:


A. The purpose of this amendment is to extend the current contract for seventeen (17) months. The new expiration date
to be May 31,2021.


Current Contract Laneuaee:


3. CONTRACT TERM. TMs Contract shall be effective as noted below, unless sooner terminated by either party as
specified in Section 10, Contract Termination, Contract is subject to Board of Examiners' approval (anticipated to be
Date). Effective from; June 13, 2017 to December 12,2019.


Amended Contract Laneuage:


3. CONTRACT TERM. This Contract shall be effective as noted below, -unless sooner terminated by either party as
specified in Section 10, Contract Termination, Contract is subject to Board of Examiners' approval (anticipated to be
Date), Effective fl-om: June 13, 2017 to May 31,2021.


2, INCORPORATED DOCUMENTS. Exhibit A (Original Contract) is attached hereto, incorporated by reference herein
and made a part of this amended contract.


3. REQUIRED APPROVAL. This amendment to the original contract shall not become effective until and unless
approved by fhe Nevada State Board of Examiners.


Revised: 07/04 Page 1 of 2







M WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this amendment to the original contract to be signed and intend to
be legally bound thereby,


l^vo


ri^^^d^^j^^^ ^ ^ -^\ - i€\.
\y& Signati}(^ /7* Date Independent Contractor's Title


iA^ - ^/3o//7
in D, Doty "-' D'ate


Administrator


KevinD.Doty ^ D'ate Title


APPROVED BY BOARD OF EXAMINERS


Vw^-^fw-^v^-^. \^.A/i\j^_,^


Signature-Board of Examiners \,


On:
"'-^''J2.'.3- -I


Date ;


Approved as to form by;


On;


^/^>^ _^.—^-^ .-^/^-^ / ^
Deputy Attorne^'C^neraI for .Attorney General v Date


Revised: 07/04 Page 2 of 2





